
Document Transmittal Form 

To: NRC -WASHINGTON ID: SECGO101 
DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK 
WASHINGTON, DC 20555 

Date:20010212 

Please update your controlled set of documents with the following list of documents: 

Document ID Revision Status Quantity Format RecNo 

PRCISECG-ATT.091000 14 A 1 H 100599 
PRCISECG-SECG-TOCI000 29 A 1 H 100640 

This acknowledgement receipt must be returned within 5 working days to: 

Document Management: 
PSEG Nuclear 
BOX 236 
Hancocks's Bridge, NJ 08038 

MC N04 

Your signature below verifies that: 
(1) the above documents have been filed and superseded documents have been removed and destroyed or 
clearly marked as obsolete.  

(2) the mailing address and copy holder information are correct or corrections have been identified on this 
transmittal.  

nl Place checkmark here to remove from controlled distribution 

Signature: Date:



SALEM GENERATING STATION 
EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE 

February 12, 2001

PSE&G 
CO NiTROL 

#an( IO

CHANGE PAGES FOR 
REVISION #29 

The Table of Contents forms a general guide to the current 
revision of each section and attachment of the Salem ECG. The 
changes that are made in this TOC Revision #29 are shown below.  

1. Check that your revision packet is complete.  
2. Add the revised documents.  
3. Remove and recycle the outdated material listed below.

ADD REMOVE

Description

TOC

Attachment 9

Rev. Pages

29 

14

ALL 

All

Description 

TOC 

Attachment 9

Salem-ECG

Pages 

ALL

All

Rev.  

28

13

1 of 1



PSE&G 
SALEM EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDC iff R 0 L 
TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE t I"

DATE 
02/12/01 
12/14/00 
01/21/97 
04/16/98 
08/19/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97

SECTION TITLE 
T.O.C. Table of Contents/Signature Page 
i Introduction and Usage 
ii Glossary of Acronyms & Abbreviations 
iii Critical Function Status Trees (CFSTs), Unit 1 

Critical Function Status Trees (CFSTs), Unit 2 
1.0 Fuel Clad Challenge 
2.0 RCS Challenge 
3.0 Fission Product Barriers (Table) 
4.0 EC Discretion 
5.0 Failure to TRIP 
6.0 Radiological Releases/Occurrences

6.1 
6.2 
6.3 
6.4

Gaseous Effluent Release 
Liquid Effluent Release 
In Plant Radiation Occurrences 
Irradiated Fuel Event

Electrical Power 
7.1 Loss of AC Power Capabilities 
7.2 Loss of DC Power Capabilities 

System Malfunctions 
8.1 Loss of Heat Removal Capability 
8.2 Loss of Overhead Annunciators 
8.3 Loss of Communications Capability 
8.4 Control Room Evacuation 
8.5 Technical Specifications

Hazards - Internal/External 
9.1 Security Threats 
9.2 Fire 
9.3 Explosion 
9.4 Toxic/Flammable ( 
9.5 Seismic Event 
9.6 High Winds 
9.7 Flooding 
9.8 Turbine Failure/Ve

9.9

3ases 

hicle Crash/
Missile Impact 
River Level

REV # 
29 
02 
00 
21 
23 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00

PAGES 
4 
11 
6 
7 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
00 

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00

4 
I 

1 
2 

2 

1 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1

00

ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 1 of 4

01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 

01/21/97 
01/21/97 

01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 

01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97

1 01/21/97

Reserved for future use 

Salem ECG Charts (Located In ERFs)

N/A

00 2 01/21/97

Rev. 29

7.0 

8.0

9.0

10.0 

WC 

SGS



ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 2 of 4

SALEM EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE 
TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

TITLE REV # PAGES DATE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) 
and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

11.1 Technical Specifications 
11.2 Degraded or Unanalyzed Condition 
11.3 System Actuation 
11.4 Personnel Safety/Overexposure 
11.5 Environmental/State Notifications 
11.6 After-the-Fact 
11.7 Security/Emergency Response 

Capabilities 
11.8 Public Interest 
11.9 Accidental Criticality/ 

Special Nuclear Material/ 
Rad Material Shipments - Releases 

11.10 Voluntary Notifications

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 
00 
02 

01 
02 

01

3 

2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2

01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/21/97 
01/23/01 

01/23/01 
01/23/01

01/23/01

Rev. 29

SECTION

11.0 Reportable Action Levels (RALs)

SGS



SALEM EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE 
TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) 
and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

ATTACHMENT TITLE REV # PAGES DATE

I UNUSUAL EVENT 03 
2 ALERT 03 
3 SITE AREA EMERGENCY 03 
4 GENERAL EMERGENCY 04 
5 L NRC Data Sheet Completion Reference 02 
6 Primary Communicator Log 15 
7 Primary Communicator Log (GE) deleted 
8 Secondary Communicator Log 07 
9 L Non-Emergency Notifications Reference 14 
10 L I Hr Report - NRC Regional Office 01 
11 L 1 Hr Report (Common Site) Security/Safeguards 01 
12 L 1 Hr Report - NRC Operations 01 
13 L 4 Hr Report - Contaminated Events Outside 01 

Of The RCA 
14 L 4 Hr Report - NRC Operations 02 
15 L Environmental Protection Plan 02 
16 L Spill / Discharge Reporting 01 
17 L 4 Hr Report - Fatality or Medical Emergency 01 
18 L 4 Hr Report - Radiological Transportation Accident 02 
19 L 24 Hr Report - Fitness For Duty (FFD) 02 

Program Events 
20 L 24 Hr Report - NRC Regional Office 01 
21 L Reportable Event - LAC/ Memorandum Of 01 

Understanding (M.O.U.) 
22 L T/S Required Engineering Evaluation 01 
23 Reserved 
24 UNUSUAL EVENT (Common Site) 05 
25 1 Hr Report (Common Site) - 01 

Major Loss of Emergency Assessment, Offsite 
Response, OR Communications Capability 

26 L 8 Hr Report - NRC Operations 00 
27 L 8 Hr Report - Medical Emergency - 00 

Transport of Contaminated Person 
28 L Boiler and Pressure Vessel Reporting 00

2 
2 
2 
5 
7 
8 

9 
3 
3 
3 
3 
7 

3 
3 
7 
4 
4 
3 

3 
2

02/29/00 
02/29/00 
02/29/00 
02/29/00 
01/23/01 
11/20/00 
02/29/00 
01/23/01 
02/12/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 

01/23/01 
01/23/01 
03/29/00 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 

01/23/01 
01/23/01

2 01/23/01

3 
3 

3 
4

02/29/00 
07/22/99 

01/23/01 
01/23/01

3 01/23/01

SGS Rev. 29

ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 3 of 4



ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 4 of 4

SIGNATURE PAGE

Prepared By: Mark Azzaro (28)
(If Editorial Revisions Only, Last Approved Revision) Date

Section/Attachments Revised_____ __ ______ 
(List Non Editorial Only - Section/Attachments) Date

Reviewed By: 

Reviewed By:

Reviev

Station Qualified Reviewer 

Departltent Manager 
/' '7

ved By: , 'e.. a /1

(Rep

Reviewed B 

Reviewed B

Manager - Licensing 
portable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments marked by 

W4anager - EP & IT 

y N/A 

Manager - Quality Assessment - NBU 
(If Applicable)

SORC Review and Station Approvals

N/A
Mtg. No. Salem Chairman

Date 

Effective Date of this Revision:

N/A 
Vice President Nuclear Operations 

Date

02/12/01 
Date

SGS Rev. 29

Date 

Date

Date 

Ddte 

Date



PSE& GT9 
NONAEMERGE N CONTI O'Lo 

NON-MERGNCYNOTIFICATIONS REFEREC 
(SALEM) ,j Fly # 

I. INSTRUCTIONS 

NOTE 

This attachment is the source of the names and telephone numbers for making 
Non-Emergency reports as directed by the ECG Attachment in effect at this time.

NOTE 

The Operations Superintendent (OS) may direct a communicator to make the required 
notification calls. The responsibility to ensure completion of each step outlined in the ECG 
attachment and to ensure notification information is accurate remains with the OS.  

A. REFER to Section II of this Attachment and NOTIFY the required Individuals/ 
Organizations IAW the ECG Attachment in effect.  

B. IF required to activate an individual's pager, 
THEN PERFORM the following: 

1. DETERMINE a non-NETS phone number for the pager holder to call back on 
and 
MAKE a note of the full call back phone number.  

2. DIAL the pager number of the individual you are trying to contact listed in 
the Communications Log.  

3. WHEN you hear "Beep, Beep, Beep," 
THEN ENTER the call back phone number.  

4. HANG UP the phone.  

5. CONTINUE making other notifications per Step A.

Rev. 14SGS



ECG 
ATT 9 
Pg. 2 of 3 

II. TELEPHONE NUMBER REFERENCE

TITLES/NAMES WORK# HOME#
OPERATIONS MGR

John Robertson 
Frank Soens

2622 
5176

856-589-2367 
856-769-2649

856-277-4147 609-230-5630 
856-277-4090 609-230-9950

VP - OPERATIONS

Dave Garchow 
John Robertson

3250 
2622

610-274-3250 
856-589-2367

856-277-3922 
856-277-4147

609 230-5894 
609-230-5630

GOVERNMENT AGENCY PRIMARY# SECONDARY# 
LAC DISPATCHER NETS x5404 856-935-7300 

856-935-8127 (FAX) 

NRC OPERATIONS CENTER (ENS) 301-816-5100 301-951-0550 
9-1-301-816-515 1(FAX) 

NRC REGION ONE OFFICE 610-337-5000 

TITLES/NAMES WORK# HOME# PAGER# 
NRC RESIDENTS 

Scott Morris 1019 or 935-3850 302-239-0310 800-730-8314 
(call before paging) 

Jeff Laughlin 1074 or 935 3850 610-269-2767 800-730-2571 

NRC Office 2962 or 935-5151 
Fax 935-3741

SGS

NOTE 

NOTIFY ONLY those individuals by title required by the particular ECG Attachment in 
effect at this time.

PAGER#
CAR#

I

CAR#

I

Rev. 14



II. TELEPHONE NUMBER REFERENCE (cont'd)

TITLES/NAMES 
PUBLIC INFO MGR 

Skip Sindoni 
Karissa Laur

EMERG PREP REPRESENTATIVE
Craig Banner 
Jim Schaffer 
Bill Weckstein

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
Ross Bell 
Ed Johnson

WORK#

1002 
1003 

1157 
1575 
1558 

1239 
1486

RADIOLOGICAL SUPPORT REPRESENTATIVE
John Russell 
Bob Gary 
Bill Weckstein

2410 
3578 
1558

RADIATION PROTECTION MANAGER
Kevin O'Hare 
Bill Hunkele 
Dave Ruyter 

NUCLEAR LICENSING
DUTY PAGER HOLDER 
Gabe Salamon

2682 
2617 
2625

5296

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSING (contact one) 
Jim Eggers 1339 
Dave Hurka 1275 
Jude Pazulski* 1034

HOME#

856-478-4364 
302-655-8432 

856-728-5043 
856-935-5606 
856-455-3237 

856-455-7435 
856-678-2257 

856-241-1350 
856-678-4718 
856-455-3237 

856-358-7272 
856-455-1583 
856-299-9487 

610-274-2297 

609-953-9075 
856-299-9348 
856-241-0914

ECG 
ATTf 9 
Pg. 3 of 3 

PAGER#
PAGER#

856-277-3923 
856-277-3635 

856-277-3623 
856-277-3625 
856-277-3624 

856-277-3695 
856-277-3644 

856-277-3897 
856-277-3722 
856-277-3624 

856-277-3820 
856-277-3548 
856-277-3661 

856-277-3420 
856-277-4103 

856-277-3416 
856-277-2946 
856-277-2600

* For Spills, Hazmat, NOT Protected Aquatic Species

Rev. 14SGS


