Document Transmittal Form

To: NRC - WASHINGTON
DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK
WASHINGTON, DC 20555

ID: SECG0101

Date:20010212

Please update your controlled set of documents with the following list of documents:

Document ID	Revision	Status	Quantity	Format	RecNo
PRC SECG-ATT.09 000	14	Α	1	Н	100599
PRC SECG-SECG-TOC 000	29	Α	1	Н	100640

This acknowledgement receipt must be returned within 5 working days to:

Document Management: PSEG Nuclear BOX 236 Hancocks's Bridge, NJ 08038

MC N04

Your signature below verifies that: (1) the above documents have been filed and superseded documents that the clearly marked as obsolete.	ents have been removed and destroyed or
(2) the mailing address and copy holder information are correct or transmittal.	corrections have been identified on this
Place checkmark here to remove from controlled distribution	
Signature:	Date:

A045

PSE&G CONTROL COPY #SECGOIOI

SALEM GENERATING STATION EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE February 12, 2001

CHANGE PAGES FOR REVISION #29

The Table of Contents forms a general guide to the current revision of each section and attachment of the Salem ECG. The changes that are made in this TOC Revision #29 are shown below.

- 1. Check that your revision packet is complete.
- 2. Add the revised documents.
- 3. Remove and recycle the outdated material listed below.

ADD			REMOVE		
<u>Pages</u>	Description	Rev.	<u>Pages</u>	Description	Rev.
ALL	TOC	29	ALL	TOC	28
All	Attachment 9	14	All	Attachment 9	13

PSE&G

ECG T.O.C. Pg. 1 of 4

SALEM EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE ONTROL TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE ON THE PAGE OF TH

			TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIG	SNATURE PA	AGE OF THE	11	
						TF SECGO	1010
	SECTIO	N	TITLE	REV#	PAGES	DATE	
	T.O.C.	Table o	of Contents/Signature Page	29	4	02/12/01	
	i	Introduction and Usage		02	11	12/14/00	
	ii	Glossa	ry of Acronyms & Abbreviations	00	6	01/21/97	
	iii		l Function Status Trees (CFSTs), Unit 1	21	7	04/16/98	
		Critica	l Function Status Trees (CFSTs), Unit 2	23	6	08/19/97	
	1.0		lad Challenge	00	1	01/21/97	
	2.0	RCS C	Challenge	00	1	01/21/97	
	3.0	Fission	Product Barriers (Table)	00	1	01/21/97	
	4.0	EC Dis	scretion	00	1	01/21/97	
:	5.0	Failur	e to TRIP	00	1	01/21/97	
(6.0	Radiol	ogical Releases/Occurrences				
		6.1	Gaseous Effluent Release	00	4	01/21/97	
		6.2	Liquid Effluent Release	00	1	01/21/97	
		6.3	In Plant Radiation Occurrences	00	1	01/21/97	
		6.4	Irradiated Fuel Event	00	2	01/21/97	
•	7.0	Electri	cal Power				
		7.1	Loss of AC Power Capabilities	00	2	01/21/97	
		7.2	Loss of DC Power Capabilities	00	1	01/21/97	
8	3.0	System	Malfunctions				
		8.1	Loss of Heat Removal Capability	00	2	01/21/97	
		8.2	Loss of Overhead Annunciators	00	1	01/21/97	
		8.3	Loss of Communications Capability	00	1	01/21/97	
		8.4	Control Room Evacuation	00	1	01/21/97	
		8.5	Technical Specifications	00	1	01/21/97	
ç	0.0	Hazaro	ls - Internal/External				
		9.1	Security Threats	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.2	Fire	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.3	Explosion	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.4	Toxic/Flammable Gases	00	2	01/21/97	
		9.5	Seismic Event	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.6	High Winds	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.7	Flooding	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.8	Turbine Failure/Vehicle Crash/ Missile Impact	00	1	01/21/97	
		9.9	River Level	00	1	01/21/97	
1	0.0	Reserve	ed for future use	N/A			
V	WC	Salem l	ECG Charts (Located In ERFs)	00	2	01/21/97	

SGS

SALEM EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

SECTION TITLE REV # PAGES DATE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

11.0 Reportable Action Levels (RALs)

11.1	Technical Specifications	01	3	01/23/01
11.2	Degraded or Unanalyzed Condition	01	1	01/23/01
11.3	System Actuation	02	1	01/23/01
11.4	Personnel Safety/Overexposure	01	2	01/23/01
11.5	Environmental/State Notifications	01	2	01/23/01
11.6	After-the-Fact	00	1	01/21/97
11.7	Security/Emergency Response	02	1	01/23/01
	Capabilities			
11.8	Public Interest	01	1	01/23/01
11.9	Accidental Criticality/	02	2	01/23/01
	Special Nuclear Material/			
	Rad Material Shipments - Releases			
11.10	Voluntary Notifications	01	1	01/23/01

SALEM EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

ATTACHMEN	T TITLE	REV#	PAGES	DATE
1	UNUSUAL EVENT	03	2	02/29/00
2	ALERT	03	2	02/29/00
3	SITE AREA EMERGENCY	03	2	02/29/00
4	GENERAL EMERGENCY	04	5	02/29/00
	NRC Data Sheet Completion Reference	02	7	01/23/01
6	Primary Communicator Log	15	8	11/20/00
7	Primary Communicator Log (GE)	deleted		02/29/00
8	Secondary Communicator Log	07	9	01/23/01
	Non-Emergency Notifications Reference	14	3	02/12/01
	1 Hr Report - NRC Regional Office	01	3	01/23/01
	1 Hr Report (Common Site) Security/Safeguards	01	3	01/23/01
	1 Hr Report - NRC Operations	01	3	01/23/01
13 I	4 Hr Report - Contaminated Events Outside Of The RCA	01	7	01/23/01
14 I		02	3	01/23/01
15 L	•	02	3	01/23/01
16 L		01	7	03/29/00
17 I	4 Hr Report - Fatality or Medical Emergency	01	4	01/23/01
18 L	4 Hr Report - Radiological Transportation Accident		4	01/23/01
19 L	24 Hr Report - Fitness For Duty (FFD) Program Events	02	3	01/23/01
20 L	24 Hr Report - NRC Regional Office	01	3	01/23/01
	Reportable Event - LAC/ Memorandum Of Understanding (M.O.U.)	01	2	01/23/01
22 L	• ` ,	01	2	01/23/01
23	Reserved	-	_	01/25/01
24	UNUSUAL EVENT (Common Site)	05	3	02/29/00
25	1 Hr Report (Common Site) -	01	3	07/22/99
	Major Loss of Emergency Assessment, Offsite Response, <u>OR</u> Communications Capability		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
26 L	8 Hr Report - NRC Operations	00	3	01/23/01
	8 Hr Report - Medical Emergency – Transport of Contaminated Person	00		01/23/01
28 L	Boiler and Pressure Vessel Reporting	00	3	01/23/01

SIGNATURE PAGE

Prepared By: Mark Azzaro (28)	2-5-01
(If Editorial Revisions Only, Last Approved Revision)	Date
Section/Attachments Revised(List Non Editorial Only - Section/Attachments)	
(List Non Editorial Only - Section/Attachments)	Date
Reviewed By:Station Qualified Reviewer	
Station Qualified Reviewer	Date
Reviewed By: Department Manager	2/5/01
Department Manager	Date
Reviewed By:	2/5/01
Manager – Licensing (Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments marked by	Date
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{W}}$, ,
Reviewed By Commendation Manager - EP & IT	Date
Reviewed By N/A	
Reviewed By N/A Manager - Quality Assessment - NBU	Date
(If Applicable)	Bate
SORC Review and Station Approvals	
N/AN/A	
Mtg. No. Salem Chairman Vice President Nuclear Operation	ons
Date Date	
Effective Date of this Revision: 02/12/01 Date	

I. INSTRUCTIONS

NOTE

This attachment is the source of the names and telephone numbers for making Non-Emergency reports as directed by the ECG Attachment in effect at this time.

NOTE

The Operations Superintendent (OS) may direct a communicator to make the required notification calls. The responsibility to ensure completion of each step outlined in the ECG attachment and to ensure notification information is accurate remains with the OS.

- A. REFER to Section II of this Attachment and NOTIFY the required Individuals/ Organizations IAW the ECG Attachment in effect.
- B. <u>IF</u> required to activate an individual's pager, <u>THEN</u> PERFORM the following:
 - DETERMINE a <u>non-NETS</u> phone number for the pager holder to call back on and MAKE a note of the full <u>call back phone number</u>.
 - 2. DIAL the pager number of the individual you are trying to contact listed in the Communications Log.
 - 3. <u>WHEN</u> you hear "Beep, Beep," <u>THEN</u> ENTER the <u>call back phone number</u>.
 - 4. HANG UP the phone.
 - 5. CONTINUE making other notifications per Step A.

II. TELEPHONE NUMBER REFERENCE

NOTE

NOTIFY <u>ONLY</u> those individuals by title required by the particular ECG Attachment in effect at this time.

TITLES/NAMES	WORK#	HOME#	PAGER#	CAR#
OPERATIONS MGR				
John Robertson	2622	856-589-2367	954 277 4147	(00.220.5(20
	2022	030-309-2307	856-277-4147	609-230-5630
Frank Soens	5176	856-769-2649	856-277-4090	609-230-9950
VP - OPERATIONS				
Dave Garchow	3250	610-274-3250	856-277-3922	609 230-5894
John Robertson	2622	856-589-2367	856-277-4147	609-230-5630

GOVERNMENT AGENCY	PRIMARY#	SECONDARY#
LAC DISPATCHER	NETS x5404	856-935-7300
		856-935-8127 (FAX)
NRC OPERATIONS CENTER	(ENS) 301-816-5100	301-951-0550
		9-1-301-816-5151(FAX)
NRC REGION ONE OFFICE	610-337-5000	
NRC REGION ONE OFFICE	610-337-5000	

TITLES/NAMES	WORK#	HOME#	PAGER#
NRC RESIDENTS			
Scott Morris	1019 or 935-3850	302-239-0310 (c	800-730-8314 all before paging)
Jeff Laughlin	1074 or 935 3850	610-269-2767	800-730-2571
NRC Office	2962 or 935-5151 Fax 935-3741		

II. TELEPHONE NUMBER REFERENCE (cont'd)

TITLES/NAMES	WORK#	HOME#	PAGER#		
PUBLIC INFO MGR					
Skip Sindoni	1002	856-478-4364	856-277-3923		
Karissa Laur	1003	302-655-8432	856-277-3635		
EMERG PREP REPRESENTAT					
Craig Banner	1157	856-728-5043	856-277-3623		
Jim Schaffer	1575	856-935-5606	856-277-3625		
Bill Weckstein	1558	856-455-3237	856-277-3624		
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS					
Ross Bell	1239	856-455-7435	856-277-3695		
Ed Johnson	1486	856-678-2257	856-277-3644		
DADIOI OCICAL CURRORT DE					
RADIOLOGICAL SUPPORT RI John Russell		•	0.5.6		
	2410	856-241-1350	856-277-3897		
Bob Gary	3578	856-678-4718	856-277-3722		
Bill Weckstein	1558	856-455-3237	856-277-3624		
RADIATION PROTECTION MA	ANAGER				
Kevin O'Hare	2682	856-358-7272	856-277-3820		
Bill Hunkele	2617	856-455-1583	856-277-3548		
Dave Ruyter	2625	856-299-9487	856-277-3661		
NUCLEAR LICENSING					
DUTY PAGER HOLDER			856-277-3420		
Gabe Salamon	5296	610-274-2297	856-277-4103		
		010 27 1 2297	030 277-4103		
ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSIN	G (contact one)				
Jim Eggers	1339	609-953-9075	856-277-3416		
Dave Hurka	1275	856-299-9348	856-277-2946		
Jude Pazulski*	1034	856-241-0914	856-277-2600		
* For Spills, Hazmat, NOT Protected Aquatic Species					
	rquare specie				